

# **CIRCA Shopmobility Scheme Schedule of Charges**



With effect from July 2025, the following charges apply to all use of mobility equipment under the Isle of Man Shopmobility Scheme

# Single Day Use of rollators, wheelchairs and powered mobility equipment will remain <u>free</u> for Isle of Man residents

Single Day Use of Shopmobility equipment is free of charge to Isle of Man Residents.

The equipment must be collected and returned within 24 hours, during our normal opening hours (10:00am to 4:00pm, Monday to Friday). Overnight use is at the discretion of the Centre Manager and is subject to availability.

If the equipment is not returned within 24 hours, normal daily charges will apply for the whole period of use.

#### **On-Island Use**

The charges which apply for use of Shopmobility equipment are set out in the table below:

	Single-Day Use (IOM residents only)	Charge per day	Charge per month
Rollators	Free	£2.00	£25.00
Manual Wheelchairs	Free	£5.00	£50.00
Electric Mobility Scooters	Free	£10.00	£140.00
Powered Wheelchairs	Free	£10.00	£140.00

## **Taking Shopmobility equipment off-Island**

Please note that our electric mobility scooters and powered wheelchairs are available for off-island travel by IOMSPC ferry only, and MUST NOT be taken by air.

### For travel arranged by the Manx Care Patient Transfer Service

- For hospital appointments in the UK, with travel arranged via the Manx Care Patient Transfer Service, we can provide a Shopmobility rollator or manual wheelchair (subject to availability) free of charge.
- You will need to collect the equipment during our normal opening hours the day prior to your outward travel, and return it during our normal opening hours the day after you return to the island following your appointment.
- We suggest a donation of £15 to cover the additional insurance costs for off-island use.

#### Other off-island travel

- This is at the discretion of the Circa Centre Manager and depends on individual circumstances and the availability of equipment at the time.
- There is a £15 charge to cover the additional insurance costs for off-island use, in addition to the normal daily charge.

Payment for equipment being used MUST be made when equipment is collected. Payment can be in cash or by credit/debit card.

We are always happy to accept additional donations to help support CIRCA's charitable activities for the benefit of Isle of Man residents.